

SB0661/967470/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 661
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “Screening” insert “Services”; in line 5, after “for” insert “certain preventive care screening services for”; in the same line, strike “screenings”; strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 5 down through “law;” in line 7; and in line 10, strike “screenings” and substitute “screening services”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 16, strike “AN” and substitute “**SUBJECT TO FEDERAL GUIDANCE ON THE PREVENTIVE CARE SAFE HARBOR FOR THE ABSENCE OF A PREVENTIVE CARE DEDUCTIBLE PROVIDED FOR UNDER 26 U.S.C. § 223(C)(2)(C), AN**”; in line 17, after “FOR” insert “**PREVENTIVE CARE SCREENING SERVICES FOR**”; in line 18, strike “SCREENINGS” and substitute “**, WHICH SHALL INCLUDE A DIGITAL RECTAL EXAM AND A BLOOD TEST CALLED THE PROSTATE-SPECIFIC ANTIGEN (PSA) TEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION**”; and strike in their entirety lines 19 through 21, inclusive.